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YouGov / Red Box Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 3237 Scottish Adults (16+)
Fieldwork: 15th - 17th September 2014

Likelihood to Ref Holyrood .Voting Holyrood Constituency Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
vote intention Vote 2011
Total |1010|8+10| Yes | No [Con|Lab | | NP | con [Lab| P | SNP | Male | Female | 16-24 | 2539 | 4050 | 60-64| 65+ | ABCH | capE | SOt | Elsewhere | Outside
Dem Dem land in UK UK
3237 |2926|3058]1460|1581]413 889 104 |1116| 314 |722] 178 | 1026 [1563| 1674 | 486 | 712 |1101| 259 | 680 | 1521 | 1716 | 2654 324 259
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you woke up on Friday morning and
discovered that Scotland had voted YES to
becoming an independent country, would
you be...
Delighted 36 38 37 79 0 2 1 4 79 4 19 17 65 41 31 39 39 37 35 27| 32 39 38 18 34
Pleased on balance 10 9 9 18 1 1 8 14 14| 3 10 16 12 10 10 8 11 10 8 9 9 11 10 8 10
No strong feelings either way 6 4 4 3 3 3 6 4 3 2 5 5 5 6 7 8 9 6 6 3 6 6 6 9 11
Disappointed on balance 13 13 13 0 26 | 15 20 22 2 114 19 15 6 12 15 14 11 13 15 16| 14 13 13 16 15
Dismayed 35 37 36 1 69 | 80 56 56 2 78 47 47 11 31 38 31 29 33 36 45| 39 31 33 50 29
If you woke up on Friday morning and
discovered that Scotland had voted NO to
becoming an independent country, would
you be...
Delighted 34 37 36 2 68 | 82 55 55 3 77 47 46 12 31 37 31 26 33 39 46| 37 32 33 49 30
Pleased on balance 13 12 13 2 24 11 19 26 4 11 17 18 6 12 14 14 14 14 10 13 15 12 13 17 14
No strong feelings either way 10 6 7 9 4 2 10 6 8 2 8 9 8 10 9 10 14 10 9 5 10 10 9 10 16
Disappointed on balance 19 19 19 | 38 1 1 10 10 32| 4 16 15 27 19 18 20 20 19 18 16| 17 20 | 20 13 18
Dismayed 24 26 25 49 3 5 6 3 53 5 12 13 46 27 21 25 26 25 23 20| 21 26 26 11 22
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